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State Planning Commission Meeting Schedule 2025 

January 

Thursday, 23 January 

Australia Day: Monday, 27 January 

Thursday, 30 January 

February 
Thursday, 6 February 

Thursday, 20 February 

March 

Thursday, 6 March 

Adelaide Cup Day: Monday, 10 March 

Thursday, 20 March 

April 

Thursday, 3 April 

Thursday, 17 April 

Easter: Friday, 18 April to Monday, 21 April 

Anzac Day: Friday, 25 April 

May 
Thursday, 1 May 

Thursday, 15 May 

June 

Thursday, 5 June 

King’s Official Birthday: Monday, 9 June 

Thursday, 19 June 

July 
Thursday, 3 July 

Thursday, 17 July 

August 
Thursday, 7 August 

Thursday, 21 August 

September 
Thursday, 4 September 

Thursday, 18 September 

October 

Thursday, 2 October 

Labour Day: Monday, 6 October 

Thursday, 16 October 

November 
Thursday, 6 November 

Thursday, 20 November 

December 

Thursday, 4 December 

Thursday, 11 December 

Christmas: Thursday 25 December to Friday 26 December 

New Year’s Eve: Thursday, 1 January 2026 

KEY 

Public Holidays (SA) 


